TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

RESOLUTION 2022:225

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A NOTICE OF TORT CLAIM FORM

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Tort Claims Act, N.J.S.A. 59:1-1, et seq. defines a public

entity's liabilities and immunities for allegations of tortious conduct; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Tort Claims Act, N.J.S.A. 59:8-6, provides that a public

entity may adopt a form to be completed by claimants seeking to file a Notice of Tort Claim

against the public entity; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken ("Township") is a public entity covered by

the provisions of the New Jersey Tort Claims Act; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken has determined it

is prudent, necessary, and in the public interest to adopt a Notice of Tort Claim Form in the form

attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the

Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that all persons making

claims against the Township of Pennsauken pursuant to the New Jersey Tort Claims Act,

N.J.S.A. 59:1-1, et seq. must complete the form herein adopted for compliance with the notice

requirements of the New Jersey Tort Claims Act; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Notice of Tort Claim Form adopted herein

shall be effective immediately.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk

Adopted: 4860-6818-4604, v. 1